900833325 02/05/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI4643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900830307

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essentium IPCo, LLC		01/12/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Nexa3D Inc.
Street Address:	1957 Eastman Ave., Unit C
City:	Ventura
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93003
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

THOI EITH NOMBERS	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6392604	TRIFUSION DEVICES
Registration Number:	6629791	ESSENTIUM DRYBOX
Registration Number:	6466200	
Registration Number:	6641249	INDUSTRIAL ADDITIVE
Registration Number:	5712487	FLASHFUSE FILAMENT
Registration Number:	5921345	ESSENTIUM
Registration Number:	5271359	ESSENTIUM BUILD YOUR WORLD
Registration Number:	5301472	ESSENTIUM FILAMENT
Registration Number:	5415765	MATERIALS GENIUS
Registration Number:	6013958	FUSEBOX
Serial Number:	98319166	ALTITUDE
Serial Number:	98319213	DURATEM
Serial Number:	98319281	XION
Serial Number:	98056331	ESSENTIUM XION
Serial Number:	98031722	ESSENTIUM ALTITUDE
Serial Number:	98031708	ESSENTIUM DURATEM
Serial Number:	97157783	E ESSENTIUM
Serial Number:	90751738	ESSENTIUMX
		TRADEMARK ——

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0069

900833325

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90726842	ESSENTIUM WRX	
Serial Number:	90632737	FLASHFUSE	
Serial Number:	90168659	ESSENTIUM HSE	
Serial Number:	88684970	ESSENTIUM INDUSTRIAL ADDITIVE	
Serial Number:	88684981	E ESSENTIUM INDUSTRIAL ADDITIVE	
Serial Number:	88188558	ESSENTIUM HIGH SPEED EXTRUSION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-877-4883

Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tarek N. Fahmi

Address Line 1:2150 N. First Street, Suite 420Address Line 4:San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5317-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ZIZZO
SIGNATURE:	SARAH ZIZZO
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2024

Total Attachments: 13

source=2024-01-23 5317-TM Coversheet#page1.tif

source=FINAL - Lightyear - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

source=2024-01-23 5317-TM Coversheet#page2.tif

source=Ntc Non Recordation#page1.tif

source=FINAL - Lightyear - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=FINAL - Lightyear - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=FINAL - Lightyear - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=FINAL - Lightyear - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page5.tif source=FINAL - Lightyear - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page6.tif source=FINAL - Lightyear - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page7.tif source=FINAL - Lightyear - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page8.tif source=FINAL - Lightyear - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page9.tif source=FINAL - Lightyear - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page9.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into this 12th day of January, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), by Essentium IPCo, LLC., a limited liability company, having an address at 19025

Heatherwilde Blvd, Bldg. 2, Suite 100, Pflugerville, TX 78660 ("Assignor") and Nexa3D Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 1957 Eastman Ave., Unit C, Ventura, CA 93003 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of:
 - the United States Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "US Trademarks");
 - the non-United States Trademarks set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> hereto (the "Foreign Trademarks");
 - the United States Trademark applications set forth on <u>Exhibit C</u> hereto (the "US Trademark Applications"); and/or
 - the foreign Trademark applications set forth on <u>Exhibit D</u> hereto (the "Foreign Trademark Applications");

which collectively shall be referred to herein as the "Trademarks".

- B. Assignor desires to sell, transfer, and assign and set over unto Assignee and Assignee desires to accept, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- C. Under the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, the Trademarks, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment, for recording with governmental authorities including, but not limited to, the US Patent and Trademark Office.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:
 - a. the Trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, including all assets that uniquely reflect said goodwill, and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, in each instance the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;
 - b. all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
 - c. any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

- d. any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Trademarks or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to record the transfer of the Trademarks as authorized by law and, as applicable, to issue same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. Assignor agrees that, whenever reasonably requested by Assignee, Assignor will execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for securing and maintaining the Trademarks in any country and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 4. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor: Essentium IPCo, LLC
By: Slake Jeipel By: 38793A2C23AD4C8
By:
Name: Blake Teipel
Title: Manager
Assignee: Nexa3D Inc.
By:
Name:
Title

- d. any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Trademarks or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to record the transfer of the Trademarks as authorized by law and, as applicable, to issue same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. Assignor agrees that, whenever reasonably requested by Assignee, Assignor will execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for securing and maintaining the Trademarks in any country and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 4. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Ву:	
Name:_	
	Assignee: Nexa3D Inc.
By:	avi Reichental
,	Abrebam Nethenda Reichental
_	ChientixeuxivenQuicer

Assignor: Essentium IPCo, LLC

EXHIBIT A
TO ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No. Re	gistration Date
TRIFUSION	88843965	3/23/20	6392604	6/22/21
Essentium DryBox	88838976	3/18/20	6629791	1/25/22
E (stylized logo)	88776061	1/28/20	6466200	8/31/21
Industrial Additive	88684853	11/8/19	6641249	2/8/22
FlashFuse Filament	87872464	4/11/18	5712487	4/2/19
ESSENTIUM	87375750	3/17/17	5921345	11/26/19
ESSENTIUM BUILD YOUR	87375669	3/17/17	5271359	8/22/17
WORLD				
ESSENTIUM FILAMENT	87375693	3/17/17	5301472	10/3/17
MATERIALS GENIUS	87375717	3/17/17	5415765	3/6/18
FuseBox	87320665	2/1/17	6013958	3/17/20

EXHIBIT B
TO ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Mark	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration	Country
	No.		No.	Date	
EssentiumX	62132576	1/13/22	62132576	11/7/22	China
EssentiumX	62134124	1/13/22	62134124	10/14/22	China
FlashFuse	60195958	10/29/21	60195958	4/28/22	China
ESSENTIUM	58096520	7/30/21	58096520	2/7/22	China
ESSENTIUM	58113068	7/30/21	58113068	6/14/23	China
EssentiumWRX	58116365	7/30/21	58116365	2/7/22	China
EssentiumWRX	58108107	7/30/21	58108107	2/7/22	China
EssentiumWRX	58111096	7/30/21	58111096	2/7/22	China
EssentiumWRX	58102072	7/30/21	58102072	2/7/22	China
WRX	58108165	7/30/21	58108165	2/7/22	China
WRX	58108175	7/30/21	58108175	2/7/22	China
Essentium (transliteration 1) (YI SHENG TENG)	57246492	6/28/21	57246492	1/21/22	China
Essentium (transliteration 2) (YI SHENG TENG)	57268715	6/28/21	57268715	1/21/22	China
ArborX	56563690	6/1/21	56563690	12/7/21	China
ArborX	56550734	6/1/21	56550734	12/28/21	China
Hozzle	56551885	6/1/21	56551885	12/28/21	China
ESSENTIUM Filament Care System	56565426	6/1/21	56565426	12/7/21	China
ESSENTIUM Filament Care System	56550758	6/1/21	56550758	12/28/21	China
ESSENTIUM Filament Care System	56546255	6/1/21	56546255	1/21/22	China
ESSENTIUM Industrial Additive	56570494	6/1/21	56570494	12/7/21	China
ESSENTIUM Industrial Additive	56570503	6/1/21	56570503	12/7/21	China
ESSENTIUM Industrial Additive	56563389	6/1/21	56563389	12/7/21	China
ESSENTIUM Industrial Additive	56564298	6/1/21	56564298	12/28/21	China
FuseBox	56303424	5/24/21	56303424	12/28/21	China
ESSENTIUM FILAMENT	56296777	5/24/21	56296777	12/21/21	China
FlashFuse Filament	56320130	5/24/21	56320130	12/28/21	China

ESSENTIUM DRYBOX	56298365	5/24/21	56298365	12/28/21	China
Essentium (transliteration 1) (YI SHENG TENG)	54642910	3/25/21	54642910	10/7/21	China
Essentium (transliteration 1) (YI SHENG TENG)	54665548	3/25/21	54665548	10/21/21	China
Essentium (Transliteration 1)	54661023	3/25/21	54661023	11/7/21	China
(YI SHENG TENG)	F463F906	2/25/24	F462F806	10/7/21	Ch:
Essentium (transliteration 2) (YI SHENG TENG)	54635896	3/25/21	54635896	10/7/21	China
Essentium (transliteration 2) (YI SHENG TENG)	54635905	3/25/21	54635905	10/7/21	China
Essentium (transliteration 2) (YI SHENG TENG)	54661057	3/25/21	54661057	11/7/21	China
ESSENTIUM	49199416	8/25/20	49199416	11/14/21	China
ESSENTIUM (purchased)	44873899	3/25/20	44873899	3/28/21	China
E (stylized logo - black)	44240231	2/27/20	44240231	12/21/20	China
E (stylized logo - black)	44240232	2/27/20	44240232	12/14/20	China
E (stylized logo - color)	44240229	2/27/20	44240229	12/21/20	China
E (stylized logo - color)	44240230	2/27/20	44240230	12/21/20	China
HSE	42909322	12/6/19	42909322	11/28/20	China
FlashFuse	42847297	12/5/19	42847297	9/28/20	China
FlashFuse	42909249	12/9/19	42909249	9/14/20	China
HSE 180 S	42186643	11/8/19	42186643	9/28/20	China
ESSENTIUM	42035003	11/1/19	42035003	8/21/20	China
ESSENTIUM (purchased)	35918051	1/14/19	35918051	11/28/19	China
EssentiumX (colored logo)	2657249	12/2/21	2375829	3/28/22	Mexico
EssentiumX (B/W logo)	2657248	12/2/21	2375828	3/28/22	Mexico
EssentiumX	2657250	12/2/21	2375830	3/28/22	Mexico
ESSENTIUM	2629297	10/13/21	2339244	12/15/21	Mexico
ESSENTIUM	2629298	10/13/21	2339245	12/15/21	Mexico
ESSENTIUM	2629299	10/13/21	2339246	12/15/21	Mexico
ESSENTIUM	2629295	10/13/21	2339243	12/15/21	Mexico
E (stylized logo - black)	2629292	10/13/21	2345565	1/17/22	Mexico
E (stylized logo - black)	2629293	10/13/21	2345566	1/17/22	Mexico
E (stylized logo - black)	2629294	10/13/21	2345567	1/17/22	Mexico
E (stylized logo - black)	2629291	10/13/21	2345564	1/17/22	Mexico
E (Stylized logo - color)	2629288	10/13/21	2339822	1/3/22	Mexico
E (Stylized logo - color)	2629289	10/13/21	2339823	1/3/22	Mexico
E (Stylized logo - color)	2629290	10/13/21	2339824	1/3/22	Mexico
E (Stylized logo - color)	2629286	10/13/21	2339821	1/3/22	Mexico
E ESSENTIUM (stylized logo - grayscale)	2629265	10/13/21	2339337	12/15/21	Mexico

E ESSENTIUM (stylized logo -	2629266	10/13/21	2339338	12/15/21	Mexico
grayscale)	2620260	10/12/21	2220220	12/15/21	Mavias
E ESSENTIUM (stylized logo - grayscale)	2629269	10/13/21	2339339	12/15/21	Mexico
E ESSENTIUM (stylized logo -	2629263	10/13/21	2339336	12/15/21	Mexico
grayscale)				. ,	
E ESSENTIUM (stylized logo -	2629274	10/13/21	2339341	12/15/21	Mexico
black)					
E ESSENTIUM (stylized logo -	2629276	10/13/21	2339342	12/15/21	Mexico
black) E ESSENTIUM (stylized logo -	2629280	10/13/21	2339343	12/15/21	Mexico
black)	2029280	10/13/21	2333343	12/13/21	MEXICO
E ESSENTIUM (stylized logo -	2629272	10/13/21	2339340	12/15/21	Mexico
black)		• •			
ESSENTIUMWRX	2587409	7/26/21	2311361	10/15/21	Mexico
ESSENTIUMWRX	2587410	7/26/21	2311362	10/15/21	Mexico
EssentiumWRX	2587416	7/26/21	2309548	10/12/21	Mexico
EssentiumWRX	2587418	7/26/21	2309550	10/12/21	Mexico
EssentiumWRX	2587419	7/26/21	2309920	10/13/21	Mexico
EssentiumWRX	2587421	7/26/21	2309922	10/13/21	Mexico
EssentiumX	4020212906	12/2/21	40202129060	12/9/22	Singapore
	OP		Р		
EssentiumX (series logo)	4020212906	12/2/21	40202129063	12/9/22	Singapore
51.15	3W	40/40/04	W	1/20/02	6:
FlashFuse	4020212491 8Y	10/18/21	40202124918 Y	4/26/22	Singapore
ESSENTIUM WRX	4020211724	7/21/21	40202117243	3/22/22	Singapore
ESSENTION WITH	3T	,, ,, ,,	T	3, 22, 22	Jingapore
ESSENTIUM WRX	4020211724	7/21/21	40202117244	3/22/22	Singapore
	4R		R		
ESSENTIUM WRX (logo two	4020211724	7/21/21	40202117245	3/22/22	Singapore
line)	5P		Р		
E (stylized logo - black)	4020200329	2/14/20	40202003293	12/24/20	Singapore
E (stylized logo - color)	3V 4020200329	2/14/20	V 40202003294	11/26/20	Cinganara
E (Stylized logo - Color)	4020200329 4X	2/14/20	40202003294 X	11/26/20	Singapore
HSE	4020192658	12/6/19	40201926581	11/12/20	Singapore
	1Q	, _,	Q	,,	6
FlashFuse	4020192187	10/8/19	40201921878	4/16/20	Singapore
	8V		V		
ESSENTIUM	4020192021	9/18/19	40201920215	3/6/20	Singapore
1105 100 0	5Q	0100100	Q		٥.
HSE 180 S	4020192021	9/18/19	40201920216	4/16/20	Singapore
	6W		W		

ESSENTIUM	109093251	12/30/20	2172156	10/1/21	Taiwan, Province of China
HSE	109093252	12/30/20	2172157	10/1/21	Taiwan, Province of China
HSE 180 S	109093253	12/30/20	2172158	10/1/21	Taiwan, Province of China
E (stylized logo - black)	109093254	12/30/20	2172159	10/1/21	Taiwan, Province of China
E (stylized logo - black)	UK00918198 131	2/19/20	UK009181981 31	9/12/20	United Kingdom
E (stylized logo - color)	UK00918198 133	2/19/20	UK009181981 33	9/12/20	United Kingdom
HSE	UK00918163 942	12/10/19	UK009181639 42	9/29/20	United Kingdom
FlashFuse	UK00918134 994	10/10/19	UK009181349 94	1/30/20	United Kingdom
ESSENTIUM	UK00918130 536	9/30/19	UK009181305 36	1/30/20	United Kingdom
HSE 180 S	UK00918130 550	9/30/19	UK009181305 50	1/30/20	United Kingdom
HSE 180 S	18130550	9/30/19	18130550	1/30/20	EUIPO
ESSENTIUM	18130536	9/30/19	18130536	1/30/20	EUIPO
ESSENTIUM WRX	18523130	7/27/21	18523130	12/8/21	EUIPO
EssentiumWRX	18523122	7/27/21	18523122	12/8/21	EUIPO
ESSENTIUM WRX	18523126	7/27/21	18523126	12/8/21	EUIPO
FlashFuse	18580678	10/20/21	18580678	2/16/22	EUIPO
Design Only	18198133	2/19/20	18198133	9/12/20	EUIPO
Design Only	18198131	2/19/20	18198131	9/12/20	EUIPO
FLASHFUSE	18134994	10/10/19	18134994	1/30/20	EUIPO
HSE	18163942	12/10/19	18163942	9/29/20	EUIPO
ESSENTIUMX	18613019	12/2/21	18613019	4/14/22	EUIPO
EssentiumX	18613001	12/2/21	18613001	4/14/22	EUIPO
ESSENTIUMX	18613007	12/2/21	18613007	4/14/22	EUIPO

EXHIBIT C TO ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
ALTITUDE	98319166	12/18/2023
DURATEM	98319213	12/18/2023
XION	98319281	12/18/2023
Essentium Xion	98056331	6/23/23
Essentium Altitude	98031722	6/7/23
Essentium Duratem	98031708	6/7/23
ESS stacked logo	97157783	12/6/21
EssentiumX	90751738	6/3/21
EssentiumWRX	90726842	5/21/21
FLASHFUSE	90632737	4/8/21
ESSENTIUM HSE	90168659	9/9/20
ESSENTIUM Industrial Additive	88684970	11/8/19
stylized logo for E Essentium Industrial Additive	88684981	11/8/19
ESSENTIUM HIGH SPEED EXTRUSION	88188558	11/9/18

EXHIBIT D
TO ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Country
EssentiumX	2151511	12/2/21	Canada
EssentiumX (colored logo)	2151513	12/2/21	Canada
EssentiumX (B/W logo)	2151517	12/2/21	Canada
ESSENTIUM	2131815	9/7/21	Canada
EssentiumWRX	2121827	7/20/21	Canada
EssentiumWRX	2121830	7/20/21	Canada
EssentiumWRX	2121832	7/20/21	Canada
Hozzle	58359069	8/10/21	China
Industrial Additive	56553117	6/1/21	China
E (stylized logo - black)	44182644	2/24/20	China
E (stylized logo - color)	44191635	2/24/20	China
ESSENTIUM	42554728	11/25/19	China
ESSENTIUM	42140773	11/6/19	China
HSE 180·S	42148559	11/6/19	China
HSE	42885448	12/6/19	China
INDUSTRIAL ADDITIVE	56539216	6/1/21	China
HOZZLE	56565099	6/1/21	China
INDUSTRIAL ADDITIVE	56565458	6/1/21	China
INDUSTRIAL ADDITIVE	56565467	6/1/21	China

RECORDED: 01/23/2024